PATENT PENDING
STANDARD FEATURES
? 22” U-Shaped Lamps
? Cool White LEDs
? 28V or 37.5V Operating Voltage
? Milk White or Clear lens
? Bi-Pin (G13), Instant start connection type
? T10 Fluorescent replacement (fits T8 size)

Typical: 25°C (77°F)
Range -30°C (-22°F) to 50°C (122°F)
ORDERING INFORMATION
XX
C = Clear, Ribbed
M = Milk White
X22G13URL X
S= Single Intensity
XO - - - - - - -
37 = 37.5V S = Super White (6000K)
C = Cool White (5000K)
D = Mid-Neutral White(4100K)
N = Neutral White (3500K)
H = Mid-White (3000K)
W = Warm White (2800K)
ANSI
COLOR
SORTING
C78.377-2008
* Cool White Range 4260K - 6990K sorted according to US Department of Energy, EnergyStar® , and ANSI C78.377-2008 standards
** Warm White Range 2580K - 4259K sorted according to US Department of Energy, EnergyStar® , and ANSI C78.377-2008 standards
SERIES TYPE DIAMETER PIN TYPE LENGTH VOLTAGE COLOR LENS TYPE INTENSITY
C
O
O
L
W
A
R
M
1476-2000
Conforms to:
IEEE
®
RLO SERIES - 37.5VDC
HIGH UNIFORMITY LIGHT
L.E.D. LIGHT RAIL LIGHTING
11D12
1.65"
22.6"
1.65”
1.39"
0.94"
Input
Current
(mA)
Power
Consumption
(Watts) @ TYP
Voltage
MIN TYP MAX TYP COOL* WARM** TYP
CLEAR 665 2126 1656 25
MILK WHITE 665 1583 1233 25
Luminous Intensity
(Estimated Lumens)
RLO-U 22" 23 37.5 42.5
Type
Nominal
Length
(inch)
Lens Type
Input Voltage
(DC Volts)
* Cool = 4745K - 6990K
**Warm = 2580K - 4745K